[image: image1.png]Legal Software

Oyez House, 7 Spa Road, London SE16 3QQ
sales 020 7556 3200 support 020 7556 3201
fax 020 7556 3310 DX 80705 Bermondsey

e-mail legal software@oyezstraker.co.uk
web www.oyezforms.co.uk





EFIS No.40/2006

June 2006

RANGE:  CONVEYANCING

CON23
-
Residential Lease
CON24
-
Business Lease [NEW FORM]

CON25 
-
‘Skeleton’ Precedent for a (Residential) OR (Business) Lease

CON25-Flexi
-
‘Skeleton’ Precedent for a (Residential) OR (Business) Lease [NEW FORM]

Rules 5 and 8 of the Land Registration (Amendment No. 2) Rules 2005 prescribe certain clauses which must be contained at the beginning of all new leases for a term of years absolute granted on or after 19th June 2006.

Conveyancing practitioners should refer to the Land Registry’s Practice Guide 64 which was published in September 2005 for more detailed information on the background to these amendments.

We have provided our customers with three new forms of lease to comply with these new rules which the Land Registry’s Prescribed Clauses Team has also reviewed for us.

CON23 is a lease for residential property and CON24 is a lease designed for business or commercial premises.

Both CON23 and CON24 can be regarded as new forms which are loosely modelled on our current forms of lease, CON23B and CON24A.  

Form CON25 can be used to create either a residential or business lease but its main function is to enable practitioners to insert their own clauses for leases in conjunction with the information prescribed by the Land Registration (Amendment No. 2) Rules 2005.  However, practitioners should note that any amendments to CON25 may require conveyancers to consider whether any changes are necessary to the prescribed clauses.  CON25-Flexi is a fully expandable version of this form.

CON25-Flexi can only be used with OyezForms V9.00D.  Please find enclosed Program Upgrade disks and instructions.  
Conveyancing practitioners should not use any of Oyez’s existing forms of lease (CON23B and CON24A) on or after 19th June because they will not comply with the new rules for the registration of leases in excess of seven years.  We therefore advise you to remove these forms from your system(s).  Please see deletion instructions overleaf.  

CON26 and CON26A should only be used where the lease does not exceed a period of seven years.

The Land Registry has encouraged the voluntary use of the new types of lease in applications submitted between 9th January and 19th June 2006.

Oyez’s customers can therefore use these revised editions of CON23, CON24 and CON25 on receipt of this update and must do so on or after 19th June.

*** EFIS UPDATES ON CD ***

Oyez are pleased to announce that all future EFIS updates will be available on CD. If you would like to 

receive future EFIS updates on CD then please email mailto:support.legal.software@oyezstraker.co.uk with your 

company details, or alternatively contact Support on Tel: 020 7556 3201.

DOWNLOAD THIS EFIS FROM WWW.OYEZFORMS.CO.UK
By choosing to download your EFIS from our website you can save both time and money.  Users of the site also benefit from 24 hours access to the additional features only available to www.oyezforms.co.uk.  To access the site you will need your account number and password (defaulted to your postcode).  All customers that cancel disk updates will benefit from a 12 months price fee and any disk update charges will be instantly waived.  Login for further details.

Importing Forms – Version 8/9 (32Bit software for Windows 98/NT4/2000/XP)

1. Start the OyezForms software (if you are running a networked copy of the software only one user should have the software open at this point).

2. Insert the floppy disk into your floppy drive.

3. Select Admin and then Import new forms…
4. The Import new forms dialog box will appear and a list of the forms contained on the floppy disk will be displayed.

5. Click Select All and then Import.
6. Once complete you will be asked if there are any more forms to import. If no click No.

If Yes; insert the next disk and click Ok.

7. The screen will refresh to display a new list of forms. Follow step 5 again.

8. Once all the disk(s) have all been imported click No.
Deleting Forms – Version 8/9 (32Bit software for Windows 98/NT4/2000/XP)

1. In OyezForms select ADMIN>LIBRARY MAINTENANCE

2. Then double-click MASTER>CONVEYANCING
3. Select obsolete form(s) CON23B, CON24A
4. Press the Delete button on screen.

5. The software will display two ‘Are you Sure’ messages, click Yes to both.

6. Finally, click Done button on screen.


Example Screen Shot – Library Maintenance:

[image: image1.png]
If you have any problems please conta
If you have any problems please contact Oyez Legal Software on 020 7556 3201
Page 1 of 2

[image: image2.png]q

Descrption Fevied
Residniel Lease 19872006
Lease [Lessee repais) 217972004~
Lease (Lessor epais outside ofpremis.. 21/3/2004
Business Lease 130872006
Leace of aShop 27872004
“Skeleor Precedentor a Residentl.. 19/6/2006
conzs Buidng Lease 21872004
CONZSFlesi Skeleon Precedert or a [Residenil..  19/6/2006
conzs Tenancy Agrecment by reference loth | 1/4/2004
CoNzEA Tenancy Agreement by efetence loth . 1/4/2004
conz Regusiions on Tile o he Fiechold r. | 23/2/2004
conzs Regusiions on Tile o he Lessehold P 23/2/2004
conzas Regusiions on Tile (Frechlds or Leas. | 23/2/2004
conzee Regisiions on Tile 200172005
conzee Regisiions on Tile

30020

Conpary |

Conveyancing

Conveyancing - Core Low

Conveyancing -Dra_
Conveyancing -Lan

Court Funds Office.

Court of Protection
Divorce

Damesi Proseedi _

‘ >

Importforms to Master Libray

|




